I.C.S. INDUSTRIA COSTRUZIONI STAMPI S.p.A. ‘
LAVORAZIONE MATERIE PLASTICHE - PLASTICS PROCESSING INJ

[-27010 Copiano (PV) - Via Maura Ponti
Tel. +39.0382.975001 - Fax +39.0382.975004
www.ics-spa.it - info@ics-spa.it

|

Copiano, 01.01.2016
ATTENZIONE: PURCHASING DEPT

OGGETTO: DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY '(DoC) ARTICLES PROCESSED FROM ICS SpA
INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

Dear Sirs,
We hereby declare that the products produced and distributed by the ICS SpA, Via Ponti sn Italy -
27010 Copiano (Pavia) and marked with the international symbol "glass and fork" * (for food), as
indicated in our price list, conform the following EC law:
Regulation 1935/2004 / EC
Regulation 2023/2006 / EC
Regulation 1895/2005 / EC
Regulation 10/2011 / EU (in the terms provided for in art. 22 "Transitional provisions" and 23 "Entry
into force and application")
Italian legislation and the following:
Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and changes
Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent updates and changes.

We claim to have the test reports on the finished product.

This statement is valid from the date written in the document and should be replaced in the event of
significant changes in the production can change the essential requirements for compliance or when
the legislative references cited are modified and updated in a way that would require a new test for
verification of conformity of products.

Declaration date: 01/01/2015

The analysis tests were conducted using the following simulants:

e water

e acetic acid 3%

e ethanol 50%

and ensuring

e the presence of heavy metals and the sale organoleptic (pannel tests or test Robinson)

Contact time of 10 days at 40 ° C, as required by the abovementioned regulations.
Substances "dual use": not available

Restricted substances: not available

In the articles there are no functional barriers.



The limits of global migration, together with specific limitations on monomers and / or additives
present in the material, will be respected by all food, in the above conditions. The claim is

supported by the statements of suppliers of raw materials, from analysis carried out in accordance
with the directives 82/711 / EEC and 85/572 / EEC and / or under calculations taking into account the
content of substances subject to limits migration.

The items are produced with polyethylene, no. CAS 2002-88-4 or polypropylene, not. CAS 9003-07-0.
To be more precise, here is the list of the families of articles products that comply

materiale descrizione Codice famiglia
PP | BACINELLA TONDA €100000
PP | BACINELLA QUADRA C150000
PP | BACINELLA RETTANGOLARE C150005
PE | BAGNO OVALE P12100
PE | BAGNO QUADRO P8100
PE | BAGNO TONDO FIRENZE P9100
PE | BAGNO TONDO PESANTE P9000
PE | BIDONE SOVRAPPONIBILE SENZA COPERCHIO P480000B
PE | COPERCHIO PER BIDONE SOVRAPPONIBILE P480001B
PE | COPERCHIO ERMETICO PER | 35-50 P481000B
PE | BRENTA,senza accessori P29100
PE | CANESTRO * senza travasatore M82200
PE | CARAFFA GRADUATA CON BECCO M126200
PE | carafe M114200
PE | CASSA ORTOFRUTTA M200040
PE | CASSA RETTANG. SOVR. INS. M400000
PE | CASSA RETTANG. SOVR. INS. M300000
PE | CASSA RETTANG. SOVR. INS. M100000
PE | CESTA MILLEUSI, fondo chiuso M120200
CESTINO MILLEUSI, fondo chiuso
PE | CESTA OVALE PESANTE 20 LITRI S/MANICO P29000
PE | CESTA OVALE PESANTE 25 LITRI S/MANICO P30000
PE | CESTA PANE TRAFORATA P71200
PE | CESTA TONDA CON MANICO PLASTICA P40000
CESTA TONDA CON MANICO PLASTICA
PE | CESTINO UNIVERSALE, traforato M47200
PE | COLAMOSTO MANICO FERRO P32126




PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PP/PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

CONTENITORE RETTANGOLARE P180001
COPERCHIO PER MASTELLONE M150005
CORBA QUADRA M/ESTERNE P25002/3
CORBA RETTANGOLARE M/ESTERNE P23000/1
rectangular crate P24000/1
FILTRO PER RUBINETTO 1" P161300
IMBUTO M41200
IMBUTO CANTINA M40247
IMBUTO RACCOGLIUVA M53230
MASTELLO ALTO 3 MANICI P39100
MASTELLO BASSO 3 MANICI P38100
MASTELLONE BIANCO alimentare P150001
MASTELLONE VINACCIA alimentare P150002
MASTELLO OVALE P170001/2
MASTELLOTTO CASALINGO P13100
MASTELLO VENDEMMIA VENETO P14155
RUBINETTO P16100
SECCHIO COMUNE P1100
SECCHIO CON BECCO P5100
SECCHIO QUADRO P68120
SESSOLA PIANA M98200
TRAVASINO P67222
VASCHETTA PESCE M48000

Copy provided to the uses permitted by law distributor: ETRA, Finland

Certain of having done something to please, wish you good work.

.C.S. S.p.A.

Antonio Gambardella

ﬁ%u&@q,




